
DICK'S Sporting Goods Colorado Cup
DICK'S Sporting Goods Park, Commerce City, June 6-8, 2014

Pool Play Results
Playoff 

Seed Team Name Wins Losses Ties

1(A) IIII

5(A) III I

15(B)

12(B) I III

11(B) I III

9(B) II II

10(B) I III

2(A) III I

4(A) II I

6(A) II II

3(A) III I

14(B) IIII

8(A) II II

7(A) II II

13(B) I III

The Master Scoreboard is your official source for game information.

Teams are responsible for reviewing the Master Scoreboard after each game.

The Master Scoreboard will be available at WWW.NDPLACROSSE.COM

All Pool Play games will be 25 minutes in length.

All Playoff games will be 50 minutes in length.

Seeding ties will be broken using the following criteria:

1.  Head-to-Head results between the tied teams

2.  Total goals allowed in Pool Play games

3.  Total goal differential in Pool Play games

4.  Goals allowed in each of the teams' first Pool Play games of the day

5.  Goal differential in each of the teams' first Pool Play games of the day

6.  Goals allowed in each of the teams' second Pool Play games of the day

7.  Goal differential in each of the teams' second Pool Play games of the day

8.  Coin flip

**For a tie-breaker scenario involving three or more teams,  head-to-head will not apply unless the tied teams

all played each other in pool play.   If the tied teams did not all play each other in pool play, criteria #2 will be the first

condition considered. If criteria #2 does not break the tie, criteria will be considered according to the list above.

*If at any point during a 3 (or more) way tiebreak a team’s seed is determined, the remaining teams will be subject to all tiebreak criteria.

TEAMS FINISHING 1ST THROUGH 3RD WILL RECEIVE MEDALS. NDP STAFF WILL PROVIDE MEDAL CEREMONY INSTRUCTIONS.

**Field Locations**

Fields 1-6 are on POD 1

Fields 7-12 are on POD 2 Winning Team in Bold
Game Day Time Field #

A1 FRIDAY 5:00PM Field 4

B1 FRIDAY 5:00PM Field 5

C1 FRIDAY 5:00PM Field 6

D1 FRIDAY 5:00PM Field 7

E1 FRIDAY 5:00PM Field 8

F1 FRIDAY 5:00PM Field 9

G1 FRIDAY 5:00PM Field 10

H1 FRIDAY 6:20PM Field 4

I1 FRIDAY 6:20PM Field 5

J1 FRIDAY 6:20PM Field 6

K1 FRIDAY 6:20PM Field 7

L1 FRIDAY 6:20PM Field 8

M1 FRIDAY 6:20PM Field 9

N1 FRIDAY 6:20PM Field 10

O1 FRIDAY 7:40PM Field 11

P1 SATURDAY 9:20AM Field 3

Q1 SATURDAY 10:00AM Field 1

R1 SATURDAY 10:00AM Field 2

S1 SATURDAY 10:00AM Field 3

T1 SATURDAY 10:00AM Field 4

U1 SATURDAY 10:00AM Field 5

V1 SATURDAY 10:00AM Field 6

W1 SATURDAY 12:00PM Field 1

X1 SATURDAY 12:40PM Field 1

Y1 SATURDAY 12:40PM Field 2

Z1 SATURDAY 1:20PM Field 3

A2 SATURDAY 1:20PM Field 4

B2 SATURDAY 1:20PM Field 5
C2 SATURDAY 1:20PM Field 6

D2 SATURDAY 2:00PM Field 6

5-0

6-0

4-3

12-2
9-1

5-1

4-2

2-1

4-0

5-3

3-0

9-2

10-2

4-0

8-0

10-1

5-2

6-3

7-0

Forfeit

3-1

8-0

9-0

5-1

10-1

High Altitude

North Denver

Bruins White - Allen

SWAY Lacrosse Cherry Cougars

FCA Colorado 2021

Team NoCo

3d Select CO 2021

NDP Lacrossse

Mountain Falcons Boulder Select U10

North Denver SWAY Lacrosse

Boulder Select U11

Cougars Colombi

Wild Lax

3d Select CO 2022

@NDPLacrosse

@NDPLacrosse

#COCUP

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

Team NoCo vs Wild Lax

Cherry Cougars vs Bruins White - Allen

SWAY Lacrosse vs Mountain Falcons

High Altitude vs Boulder Select U11

FCA Colorado 2021 vs 3d Select CO 2022

3d Select CO 2021 vs Cougars Colombi

Boulder Select U10 vs North Denver

Boulder Select U11 vs 3d Select CO 2021

Cougars Colombi vs Team NoCo

Bruins White - Allen vs 3d Select CO 2022

Wild Lax vs FCA Colorado 2021

North Denver vs Bandits Select 

Mountain Falcons vs High Altitude

Cherry Cougars vs Wild Lax

SWAY Lacrosse vs Boulder Select U10

3d Select CO 2022 vs Cherry Cougars

FCA Colorado 2021 vs Cougars Colombi

High Altitude vs North Denver

3d Select CO 2021 vs Mountain Falcons

Score

Boulder Select U10 vs Bruins White - Allen

Bandits Select vs SWAY Lacrosse

SWAY Lacrosse

Team NoCo

Wild Lax

Team # 1 (Dark) vs Team # 2 (White)

Team NoCo vs Boulder Select U11

VERSION 2 - UPDATED 6/4/2014

4-3

Forfeit

5-0

6-5

2-0

FCA Colorado 2021

High Altitude

Mountain Falcons

North Denver

Boulder Select U11

Bruins White - Allen

Cherry Cougars

Cougars Colombi

11U Division

3d Select CO 2021

3d Select CO 2022

Bandits Select 

Boulder Select U10


