## **DICK'S Sporting Goods Colorado Cup**

DICK'S Sporting Goods Park, Commerce City, June 6-8, 2014

## 11U Division



## **Pool Play Results Playoff**

Seed	Team Name	Wins	Losses	Ties
1(A)	3d Select CO 2021	IIII		
5(A)	3d Select CO 2022	III	I	
15(B)	Bandits Select			
12(B)	Boulder Select U10	I	III	
11(B)	Boulder Select U11	I	Ш	
9(B)	Bruins White - Allen	II	II	
10(B)	Cherry Cougars	I	III	
2(A)	Cougars Colombi	III	I	
4(A)	FCA Colorado 2021	П	I	
6(A)	High Altitude	П	II	
3(A)	Mountain Falcons	III	I	
14(B)	North Denver		IIII	
8(A)	SWAY Lacrosse	II	II	
7(A)	Team NoCo	П	II	
13(B)	Wild Lax	I	III	

The Master Scoreboard is your official source for game information.

Teams are responsible for reviewing the Master Scoreboard after each game.

The Master Scoreboard will be available at WWW.NDPLACROSSE.COM

VERSION 2 - UPDATED 6/4/2014

All Pool Play games will be 25 minutes in length. All Playoff games will be 50 minutes in length.

## Seeding ties will be broken using the following criteria:

- 1. Head-to-Head results between the tied teams
- 2. Total goals allowed in Pool Play games
- 3. Total goal differential in Pool Play games
- 4. Goals allowed in each of the teams' first Pool Play games of the day
- 5. Goal differential in each of the teams' first Pool Play games of the day
- 6. Goals allowed in each of the teams' second Pool Play games of the day
- 7. Goal differential in each of the teams' second Pool Play games of the day
- 8. Coin flip

\*\*For a tie-breaker scenario involving three or more teams, head-to-head will not apply unless the tied teams all played each other in pool play. If the tied teams did not all play each other in pool play, criteria #2 will be the first condition considered. If criteria #2 does not break the tie, criteria will be considered according to the list above.

\*If at any point during a 3 (or more) way tiebreak a team's seed is determined, the remaining teams will be subject to all tiebreak criteria.

 $TEAMS\ FINISHING\ IST\ THROUGH\ 3RD\ WILL\ RECEIVE\ MEDALS.\ NDP\ STAFF\ WILL\ PROVIDE\ MEDAL\ CEREMONY\ INSTRUCTIONS.$ 

\*\*Field Locations\*\*
Fields 1-6 are on POD 1
Fields 7-12 are on POD 2

Pow Time

Winning Team in Bold

Game	Day	Time	Field #	Team # 1 (Dark)	VS	Team # 2 (White)	Score
A1	FRIDAY	5:00PM	Field 4	Team NoCo	VS	Boulder Select U11	4-3
B1	FRIDAY	5:00PM	Field 5	Bandits Select	VS	SWAY Lacrosse	Forfeit
C1	FRIDAY	5:00PM	Field 6	High Altitude	VS	North Denver	5-0
D1	FRIDAY	5:00PM	Field 7	3d Select CO 2021	VS	Mountain Falcons	6-5
E1	FRIDAY	5:00PM	Field 8	Boulder Select U10	VS	Bruins White - Allen	2-0
F1	FRIDAY	5:00PM	Field 9	FCA Colorado 2021	VS	Cougars Colombi	5-2
G1	FRIDAY	5:00PM	Field 10	Cherry Cougars	VS	Wild Lax	6-3
H1	FRIDAY	6:20PM	Field 4	SWAY Lacrosse	VS	Boulder Select U10	7-0
I1	FRIDAY	6:20PM	Field 5	North Denver	VS	Bandits Select	Forfeit
J1	FRIDAY	6:20PM	Field 6	3d Select CO 2022	VS	Cherry Cougars	3-1
K1	FRIDAY	6:20PM	Field 7	Mountain Falcons	VS	High Altitude	8-0
L1	FRIDAY	6:20PM	Field 8	Boulder Select U11	VS	3d Select CO 2021	9-0
M1	FRIDAY	6:20PM	Field 9	Cougars Colombi	VS	Team NoCo	5-1
N1	FRIDAY	6:20PM	Field 10	Wild Lax	VS	FCA Colorado 2021	10-1
O1	FRIDAY	7:40PM	Field 11	Bruins White - Allen	VS	3d Select CO 2022	10-1
P1	SATURDAY	9:20AM	Field 3	Team NoCo	VS	Wild Lax	4-2
Q1	SATURDAY	10:00AM	Field 1	Cherry Cougars	VS	Bruins White - Allen	2-1
R1	SATURDAY	10:00AM	Field 2	High Altitude	VS	Boulder Select U11	4-0
S1	SATURDAY	10:00AM	Field 3	3d Select CO 2021	VS	Cougars Colombi	5-3
T1	SATURDAY	10:00AM	Field 4	Boulder Select U10	VS	North Denver	3-0
U1	SATURDAY	10:00AM	Field 5	FCA Colorado 2021	VS	3d Select CO 2022	9-2
V1	SATURDAY	10:00AM	Field 6	SWAY Lacrosse	VS	Mountain Falcons	10-2
W1	SATURDAY	12:00PM	Field 1	SWAY Lacrosse	VS	Cherry Cougars	4-0
X1	SATURDAY	12:40PM	Field 1	Boulder Select U11	VS	North Denver	8-0
Y1	SATURDAY	12:40PM	Field 2	Cougars Colombi	VS	High Altitude	5-0
Z1	SATURDAY	1:20PM	Field 3	Wild Lax	VS	3d Select CO 2021	6-0
A2	SATURDAY	1:20PM	Field 4	3d Select CO 2022	VS	Team NoCo	4-3
B2	SATURDAY	1:20PM	Field 5	Bruins White - Allen	VS	FCA Colorado 2021	12-2
C2	SATURDAY	1:20PM	Field 6	Mountain Falcons	VS	Boulder Select U10	9-1
D2	SATURDAY	2:00PM	Field 6	North Denver	VS	SWAY Lacrosse	5-1

